	DM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FOR	IIS Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
	2. Name and address of receiving party:
. Name of conveying party.	Name: GoRemote Internet Communications,
GRIC Communications, Inc.	Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes <u>No</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1421 McCarthy Boulevard
Assignment Merger	-
Security	City: Milpitas
Agreement	OA 75- 05075
Other:	State: CA Zip: 95035
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 19, 2004	☐ Yes 🗵 No
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.: 5,898,780
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jae Won Song	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.
DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555 SE THIS SPACE
	SE THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature:	numetion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	
	www.fFebruary_15, 2005

Muil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: 3

Case Docket No.: 20578-08780

Name of Person Signing

PATENT 20578/08780/DOCS/1504405.

Date

REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0103

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. " TO "GOREMOTE INTERNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3120732

DATE: **PATENT**04

REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0104

2830601 8100

040368448

FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View

650 938 5200

THIRD CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GRIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GRIC Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as previously amended by the Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed on April 19, 2002 (the "Restated Certificate"), has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders:

Article I of the Restated Certificate, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is GoRemote Internet Communications, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of May, 2004 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

GRIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: /s/ BHARAT DAVÉ

Bharat Davé

President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 02:16 FM 05/19/2004 FILED 02:16 PM 05/19/2004 SRV 040368264 - 2830601 FILE

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

20578/00600/DOCS/1434928.1

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0105